FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Capital Circle Office Center ® 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

MEMORANDUIUM

2 S A

DECEMBER 9, 1999 s IR, =4 3

rnﬁ% < T

TO: DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING Sél? 0)\d <
etV Z

FROM: DIVISION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS (CORDIANO) v %j

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEﬁA/KEATING)%Ki »

Y
rn U
RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO RESALE AGREEMENT ()
AGENDA : DECEMBER 21, 1999- CONSENT AGENDA -~ FINAL ACTION
CRITICAL DATES: AS LISTED

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S:\PSC\CMU\WP\991557-TP.RCM

Please place the following amendment to resale agreement, on
the consent agenda for approval.

1. Docket No. 991557-TP -Request by BellSouth Telecommunications,
Inc. for approval of amendment to resale agreement with Global
Interactive Communications Corporation, (CORDIANO,
PENA/KEATING)

COMMISSION MUST APPROVE OR DENY BY 01/10/00 PURSUANT TO
SECTION 252 (e) (4) OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
15079 0EC-9 &

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING




STATE OF FLORIDA

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING
BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6770

Commissioners:

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SusaN F. CLARK

JULIA L. JOHNSON

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

Public Serbice Commission

October 14, 1999

Marshall M. Criser lll, Regulatory Vice President
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Re: Docket No. 991557-TP
Dear Mr. Criser:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
for approval of amendment to resale agreement with Global Interactive Communications
Corporation, which was filed in this office on October 11, 1999 and assigned the above-
referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078
or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us




